SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23625/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2023 in CO No. 1779/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUBRATA CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN SINGHA ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 19-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Md.asim, Adv.

Mr. Jai Krishna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER