SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23625/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2023 in CO No. 1779/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SUBRATA CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDHAN SINGHA ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-12-2024

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner the Court made the following ORDER

1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of 20th January, 2025.

> (NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)